Premier’s Discretionary Fund
This fund relates to one-off discretionary payments.

Routine Disclosure
Payments from | April —30 June 2017  (GST exclusive)

Recipient
3" Light Horsemen Regiment Historical
Troop
Ben Lomond Ski Patrol
Bowman, Dayla
Bracknell District Boys & Girls Club Inc
Burgess, Sophie
Cancer Council of Tasmania Inc
Choir of High Hopes
City of Launceston RSL Band

Clarence Plains Community Shed

Country Womens Association in Tas —
Magra Branch

Amount

2 000

5000

150

400

150

424

| 200

3000

| 885

I 140

Purpose

towards the cost of representing Tasmania overseas

towards the cost of safety jackets

towards the cost of overseas travel

towards the cost of a case to hold defibrillator

towards the cost of overseas travel

towards the cost of audio visual equipment

towards the cost of replacing equipment

towards the cost of replacement instruments

towards the cost of new equipment and uniform

towards cost of kitchen upgrade



Cressy War Memorial Swimming Pool | 400 towards the purchase and installation of a security system

Derwent City Bowls Club 2013 towards the cost of a defibrillator
Geeveston Community Centre 4300 towards the cost of cooking equipment
George Town sub section of the Naval 600 towards the cost of group activities

Association of Australia

Glenorchy RSL | 000 towards the cost of replacement PA system

Goodwood Community Centre | 000 towards the cost of CCTV equipment

Hawkes, Simon 250 towards the cost of overseas travel

Huon Valley Council | 000 towards the cost of National Volunteer Week

Jones, Georgia 100 towards the cost of interstate travel

Judbury Progress Association 6 000 towards the cost of structural renovations

Karadi Aboriginal Association | 200 towards the cost of “Aboriginal Health and Wellbeing Girls” program
Kingborough Family Church 2 000 towards the cost of a defibrillator

Launceston Pacing Club | 500 towards the cost of Premier’s Blue Bonnet event

Lions Club of Hobart Town (inc) 500 towards the cost of Circus Quirkus event



Make-A-Wish Foundation

McFadyen, Kayla

North Hobart Junior Football Club Inc

Oliver, Bec

Peroni, Alex

Poppysmic Produce Seed Freaks

Port Cygnet Mens Shed Inc

Port Sorell Defence Memorial Project

Pulbrook, Gabby

Pullen, Jake

Riana Cricket Club Inc

Ridgley Football Club

Riley, Jessica

Risdon Vale Neighbourhood Centre

440

100

2 000

100

| 000

| 000

3000

4000

150

150

2 500

| 707

150

3022

towards the cost of travel

towards the cost of interstate travel

towards the cost of a defibrillator

towards the cost of interstate travel

towards the cost of overseas travel

towards the cost of the 2017 Seed Storm Event

towards the cost of Working with Wood Expo 2017

towards the cost of Port Sorell Defence Memorial

towards the cost of overseas travel

towards the cost of overseas travel

towards the cost of upgrading facilities

towards the cost of goal posts

towards the cost of travel

towards the cost of a cooking equipment



Rokeby Neighbourhood Centre 2 500 towards the cost of the Community Fair 2017 event

Rotary Grandparents Raising 2 000 towards the cost of running the Christmas in July 2017 event
Grandchildren

Save the Children Australia 2 000 towards the cost of Mother's Day Lunch event

Smith, Chinique 150 towards the cost of overseas travel

Somerset Amateur Basketball 436 towards cost of sports equipment

Association

Sorell Bowls Club 4 000 towards the costs of upgrading a fence

St Mary's Sports Centre 4000 towards the cost of new Bowls Green Roller

Summers, Shaun 150 towards the cost of overseas travel

Sutton, Janice 750 towards the costs of overseas travel

Tas Events 500 towards the costs of Nepal New Year Celebrations
TASCAHRD | 000 towards costs of Rainbow Gala Charity Ball

Tasmanian Cricket Association 2100 towards costs of Cricket Tasmania Youth Pathway Tour
Tasmanian Representatives Australian 2 000 towards cost of overseas travel

Cadet

The Salvation Army (Tasmania) | 994 towards the cost of Chatterbox Girl's Group Program



Theatre Council of Tasmania
Thompson, Shama

Ulverstone Basketball Association
Ulverstone Judo Club

Vox Harmony City of Launceston
Choir

Walker, Samuel

Water Polo Tasmania Inc
Wayraparattee Child and Family
Centre

West Moonah Community House
Westbury Irish Festival

Wood, Alyson

Wynyard Football Club Inc

Wynyard Gymnastics Club In

Yolla Producers Co-Op Society

| 000

100

500

916

| 000

100

| 000

2 367

250

250

100

5000

2764

2250

towards the cost of 2017 Theatre Awards

towards the cost of interstate travel

towards the cost of sports equipment

towards the cost of club events

towards the cost of an event

towards the cost of interstate travel

towards the cost of interstate travel

towards the cost of a flagpole

towards the cost of co-op fundraising event

towards the cost of Westbury Irish Festival event

towards the cost of interstate travel

towards the cost of replacing carpet

towards the purchase of new gymnastics equipment

towards the cost of event



Zeehan Neighbourhood Centre 500 towards the cost of a meal programme

TOTAL 99 208




