Premier's Discretionary Fund
This fund relates to one-off discretionary payments.

## Routine Disclosure

Payments from 1 April - 30 June 2017 (GST exclusive)

Recipient	Amount	Purpose
3 <sup>rd</sup> Light Horsemen Regiment Historical Troop	2 000	towards the cost of representing Tasmania overseas
Ben Lomond Ski Patrol	5 000	towards the cost of safety jackets
Bowman, Dayla	150	towards the cost of overseas travel
Bracknell District Boys & Girls Club Inc	400	towards the cost of a case to hold defibrillator
Burgess, Sophie	150	towards the cost of overseas travel
Cancer Council of Tasmania Inc	424	towards the cost of audio visual equipment
Choir of High Hopes	I 200	towards the cost of replacing equipment
City of Launceston RSL Band	3 000	towards the cost of replacement instruments
Clarence Plains Community Shed	I 885	towards the cost of new equipment and uniform
Country Womens Association in Tas – Magra Branch	I 140	towards cost of kitchen upgrade

Cressy War Memorial Swimming Pool	I 400	towards the purchase and installation of a security system
Derwent City Bowls Club	2013	towards the cost of a defibrillator
Geeveston Community Centre	4 300	towards the cost of cooking equipment
George Town sub section of the Naval Association of Australia	600	towards the cost of group activities
Glenorchy RSL	1 000	towards the cost of replacement PA system
Goodwood Community Centre	1 000	towards the cost of CCTV equipment
Hawkes, Simon	250	towards the cost of overseas travel
Huon Valley Council	1 000	towards the cost of National Volunteer Week
Jones, Georgia	100	towards the cost of interstate travel
Judbury Progress Association	6 000	towards the cost of structural renovations
Karadi Aboriginal Association	I 200	towards the cost of "Aboriginal Health and Wellbeing Girls" program
Kingborough Family Church	2 000	towards the cost of a defibrillator
Launceston Pacing Club	I 500	towards the cost of Premier's Blue Bonnet event
Lions Club of Hobart Town (inc)	500	towards the cost of Circus Quirkus event

Make-A-Wish Foundation	440	towards the cost of travel
McFadyen, Kayla	100	towards the cost of interstate travel
North Hobart Junior Football Club Inc	2 000	towards the cost of a defibrillator
Oliver, Bec	100	towards the cost of interstate travel
Peroni, Alex	1 000	towards the cost of overseas travel
Poppysmic Produce Seed Freaks	1 000	towards the cost of the 2017 Seed Storm Event
Port Cygnet Mens Shed Inc	3 000	towards the cost of Working with Wood Expo 2017
Port Sorell Defence Memorial Project	4 000	towards the cost of Port Sorell Defence Memorial
Pulbrook, Gabby	150	towards the cost of overseas travel
Pullen, Jake	150	towards the cost of overseas travel
Riana Cricket Club Inc	2 500	towards the cost of upgrading facilities
Ridgley Football Club	I 707	towards the cost of goal posts
Riley, Jessica	150	towards the cost of travel
Risdon Vale Neighbourhood Centre	3 022	towards the cost of a cooking equipment

Rokeby Neighbourhood Centre	2 500	towards the cost of the Community Fair 2017 event
Rotary Grandparents Raising Grandchildren	2 000	towards the cost of running the Christmas in July 2017 event
Save the Children Australia	2 000	towards the cost of Mother's Day Lunch event
Smith, Chinique	150	towards the cost of overseas travel
Somerset Amateur Basketball Association	436	towards cost of sports equipment
Sorell Bowls Club	4 000	towards the costs of upgrading a fence
St Mary's Sports Centre	4 000	towards the cost of new Bowls Green Roller
Summers, Shaun	150	towards the cost of overseas travel
Sutton, Janice	750	towards the costs of overseas travel
Tas Events	500	towards the costs of Nepal New Year Celebrations
TASCAHRD	1 000	towards costs of Rainbow Gala Charity Ball
Tasmanian Cricket Association	2 100	towards costs of Cricket Tasmania Youth Pathway Tour
Tasmanian Representatives Australian Cadet	2 000	towards cost of overseas travel
The Salvation Army (Tasmania)	l 994	towards the cost of Chatterbox Girl's Group Program

Theatre Council of Tasmania	1 000	towards the cost of 2017 Theatre Awards
Thompson, Shama	100	towards the cost of interstate travel
Ulverstone Basketball Association	500	towards the cost of sports equipment
Ulverstone Judo Club	916	towards the cost of club events
Vox Harmony City of Launceston Choir	1 000	towards the cost of an event
Walker, Samuel	100	towards the cost of interstate travel
Water Polo Tasmania Inc	1 000	towards the cost of interstate travel
Wayraparattee Child and Family Centre	2 367	towards the cost of a flagpole
West Moonah Community House	250	towards the cost of co-op fundraising event
Westbury Irish Festival	250	towards the cost of Westbury Irish Festival event
Wood, Alyson	100	towards the cost of interstate travel
Wynyard Football Club Inc	5 000	towards the cost of replacing carpet
Wynyard Gymnastics Club In	2 764	towards the purchase of new gymnastics equipment
Yolla Producers Co-Op Society	2 250	towards the cost of event

Zeehan Neighbourhood Centre	500	towards the cost of a meal programme
TOTAL	99 208	